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Sr. 

No. 
Activity Description Day Date 

1 FY Welcome Address & Orientation Saturday 14/09/2024 

2 Anant Chaturdashi (Holiday) Tuesday 17/09/2024 

3 Commencement of Instruction Wednesday 18/09/2024 

4 Student Induction Program (SIP) Wed to Sat 18/09/2024 to 28/09/2024 

5 Departmental Academic Audit Mon to Sat 23/09/2024 to 28/09/2024 

6 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday) Wednesday 02/10/2024 

7 Student Counseling Meeting-1 Mon to Fri 07/10/2024 to 11/10/2024 

8 Dasara (Holiday) Saturday 12/10/2024 

9 Student Defaulters List-1 Friday 18/10/2024 

10 In-semester Examination (ISE) Mon to Fri 21/10/2024 to 25/10/2024 

11 Diwali Holidays Tue to Fri 29/10/2024 to 01/11/2024 

12 ISE Assessment  Mon to Fri 04/11/2024 to 08/11/2024 

13 Feedback Collection (Mid Sem) Mon to Fri 04/11/2024 to 08/11/2024 

14 Open house for ISE Assessment Saturday 09/11/2024 

15 Student Counseling Meeting-2 Mon to Fri 11/11/2024 to 15/11/2024 

16 ISE Result Declaration Wednesday 13/11/2024 

17 Student Defaulters List-2 Monday 02/12/2024 

18 Parents Meet Saturday 14/12/2024 

19 Co-Curricular Activity Assessment Mon to Fri 16/12/2024 to 20/12/2024 

20 Submission of MOOCs Certificates Mon to Fri 16/12/2024 to 20/12/2024 

21 Feedback Collection (End Sem), Course 

Exit Survey 
Mon to Sat 23/12/2024 to 28/12/2024 

22 Compilation and Submission Continuous 

Internal Evaluation (CIE) of Marks) 
Mon to Sat 23/12/2024 to 28/12/2024 

23 Christmas (Holiday) Wednesday 25/12/2024 

24 Conclusion of Instruction Saturday 28/12/2024 

25 Compilation of Attendance and 

Declaration of Final Defaulter’s List 
Monday 30/12/2024 

26 Preparation Leave for Students Mon to Sat 30/12/2024 to 04/01/2025 

27 End Semester Examination (ESE) Mon to Fri 06/01/2025 to 10/01/2025 

28 ESE Assessment Sat to Thu 11/01/2025 to 16/01/2025 

29 Makar Sankranti (Holiday) Tuesday 14/01/2025 (Tentative) 

30 Open house for ESE Friday 17/01/2025 

31 Winter Vacation Sat to Sat 18/01/2025 to 08/02/2025 

32 ESE Result Declaration Thursday 30/01/2025 

33 Commencement of Semester – II Monday 10/02/2025 

34 Re-Examination Mon to Fri 17/02/2025 to 21/02/2025 


